Case 14-11733 Doc 1 Filed 04/17/14 Entered 04/17/14 15:49:24 Desc Main

B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13)	D0/	cument	Page 1	1 of 9		0		
United Star District		ruptcy (Court				Volu	untary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middl 409 Properties, LLC	Name of Jo	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):						
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): fdba LMB Realty Trust				e Joint Debtor i nd trade names)		years		
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.I (if more than one, state all): 04-3567684	D. (ITIN) /Con	nplete EIN		Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) /Complete EIN (if more than one, state all):				
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & . 100 Sharp Street Hingham, MA	Zip Code):		Street Add	Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):				
	-	IPCODE 02043		ZIPCODE				
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busin Plymouth	iess:		County of	Residence	or of t	he Principal Pla	ce of Busin	ess:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street add	iress)		Mailing Ad	ldress of J	oint De	ebtor (if differer	t from stree	et address):
	ZIPCODE						2	ZIPCODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if dif	ferent from st	reet address	above):					
								ZIPCODE
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)		Nature of (Check o						Code Under Which Check one box.)
(Check one box.) □ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ✓ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) □ Partnership □ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) ✓ Chapter 15 Debtor Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending: Filing Fee (Check one box) ✓ Full Filing Fee attached □ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. □ Filing Fee waiver requested (Applicable to chapter 7 individuals			tate as defined i ppt Entity f applicable.) pt organization d States Code (ti de). e box: • is not a small busin •	under he ness debton usiness de ontingent liq <i>subject to a</i> ces: rith this pe	Chap Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch	bbs are primaril bts, defined in 1 01(8) as "incurn ividual primaril sonal, family, o d purpose." oter 11 Debtors fined in 11 U.S. a defined in 11 U debts (excluding of <i>int on 4/01/16 and</i>	Reco Main Chap Reco Nonr Nature of I (Check one y consumer 1 U.S.C. ed by an y for a r house-	 box.) Debts are primarily business debts. D). 1(51D). p insiders or affiliates) are less years thereafter).
only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.								
Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. COURT USE ONLY Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. COURT USE ONLY						THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY		
Estimated Number of Creditors	,)1- 1	 10,001- 25,000	□ 25,001- 50,000		50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	-
		[,000,001 \$ 50 million \$	\$50,000,001 to 100 million	\$100,000 to \$500 m		5500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	-
Estimated Liabilities \$\begin{aligned} & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &		[,000,001 \$ 50 million \$	50,000,001 to 100 million	\$100,000 to \$500 n	· · · · ·	500,000,001 \$501,000,001	More than \$1 billion	

Case 14-11733 Doc 1 Filed 04/17/14 B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Document	Entered 04/17/14 15:4 Page 2 of 9	19:24 Desc Main Page 2
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): 409 Properties, LLC	
All Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Las	t 8 Years (If more than two, attac	h additional sheet)
Location Where Filed: District Of Massachusetts, Boston, MA	Case Number: 14-10982-WCH	Date Filed: 3/17/14
Location Where Filed: N/A	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If mor	re than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debtor: None	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:	Relationship:	Judge:
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	(To be completed whose debts are pr I, the attorney for the petitioner n that I have informed the petition chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of tit explained the relief available un	(hibit B if debtor is an individual imarily consumer debts.) amed in the foregoing petition, declare er that [he or she] may proceed under le 11, United States Code, and have der each such chapter. I further certify notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is a or safety? ☐ Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. ✓ No		t and identifiable harm to public health
Exhi (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and ma	ach spouse must complete and attac	ch a separate Exhibit D.)
If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached	ed a made a part of this petition.	
 Information Regardin (Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 □ There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general p □ Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal pl or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States b in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in reg 	oplicable box.) of business, or principal assets in the days than in any other District. partner, or partnership pending in t ace of business or principal assets in but is a defendant in an action or pro-	his District. In the United States in this District, preeding [in a federal or state court]
Certification by a Debtor Who Reside	es as a Tenant of Residential I	Property
(Check all app Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of deb		omplete the following.)
(Name of landlord the	at obtained judgment)	
(Address o ☐ Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possible.	circumstances under which the de	
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of a filing of the petition.		
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this cert	ification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).	

Case 14-11733 Doc 1 Filed 04/17/14 B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Document	Entered 04/17/14 15:49:24 Desc Main Page 3 of 9 Page 3			
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):			
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	409 Properties, LLC			
Signatures				
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative			
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under Chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X Signature of Debtor X Signature of Joint Debtor Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X Signature of Foreign Representative Date			
Date	Signature of Non Attorney Detition Pronound			
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition PreparerI declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition			
X /s/ John F. Drew Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) John F. Drew 135060 Burns & Levinson LLP 125 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110 (617) 345-3000 Fax: (617) 345-3299 JDrew@burnslev.com	preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; 2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h) and 342(b); and 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.			
	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer			
April 17, 2014 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Social Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Address			
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	1			
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	X Signature Date Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose social security number is provided above.			
X /s/ Paul Jacobson Signature of Authorized Individual	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:			
Paul Jacobson Printed Name of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets			
Manager Title of Authorized Individual April 17, 2014 Date	conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.			

B4 (Official Formers) $(12,1,4)$ -11733 [Doc
---	-----

c 1 Filed 04/17/14 Entered 04/17/14 15:49:24 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 9 United States Bankruptcy Court District of Massachusetts

IN RE:

Case No.

409 Properties, LLC

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Debtor(s)

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
Berlutti, McLaughlin & Kutchin 44 School Street Boston, MA 02108	Ed Kutchin	Professional Services		35,640.00
Town Of Hingham Tax Collector 210 Central Street Hingham, MA 02043	(781) 741-1408			2,442.00
William Riley, CPA Clark Snow & Riley 25 Newport Ave Quincy, MA 02171	(617) 773-9944	Professional Services		800.00
Abington-Rockland Water Works 25 Phillips Road Pembroke, MA 02359		Utility		300.00
DECLARATION UNDER PE	NALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A (CORPORATION	OR PARTNERSI	HIP

I, [the president *or* other officer *or* an authorized agent of the corporation][*or* a member *or* an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: April 17, 2014

Signature: /s/ Paul Jacobson

Paul Jacobson, Manager

(Print Name and Title)

Case 14-11733 Doc 1 Filed 04/17/14 Entered 04/17/14 15:49:24 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 9

Abington-Rockland Water Works 25 Phillips Road Pembroke, MA 02359

Berlutti, McLaughlin & Kutchin 44 School Street Boston, MA 02108

Don Jacobson 92 Sand Trap Circle South Weymouth, MA 02190

F.L. Caulfield & Sons, Inc. C/O Lane Lane & Kelly LLP 836 Washington Street Braintree, MA 02184

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation P.O. Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114

Massachusetts Department Of Revenue Collections Bureau PO Box 7065 Boston, MA 02204-7065

Town Of Hingham Tax Collector 210 Central Street Hingham, MA 02043

TriCore, Inc. 100 Sharp Street Hingham, MA 02043

Case 14-11733 Doc 1 Filed 04/17/14 Entered 04/17/14 15:49:24 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 9

William Riley, CPA Clark Snow & Riley 25 Newport Ave Quincy, MA 02171

Case 14-11733	Doc 1	Filed 04/17/14	Entered 04/17/14 15:49:24	Desc Main
		Document United States Bar	Page 7 of 9	
		United States Bar	nkruptcy Court	
District of Massachusetts				

IN RE:		Case No	
409 Properties, LLC	Debtor(s)	_ Chapter <u>11</u>	
	VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATE	uх	
The above named debtor(s) hereby verify(ies) that the attached matrix listing creditors is true to the best of my(our) knowledge.			
Date: April 17, 2014	Signature: /s/ Paul Jacobson Paul Jacobson, Manager	Debtor	

Date:	Signature:			
	0	Joint Debtor, if any		

409 PROPERTIES, LLC

WRITTEN CONSENT OF MEMBERS

April 17, 2014

The undersigned, being all of the members of 409 Properties, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "LLC"), pursuant to the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 156C of the Massachusetts General Laws (the "Act"), hereby agree and consent to the following actions and adopt the following votes:

- VOTED: That it is in the best interest of the LLC to file with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, for the District of Massachusetts (Eastern Division) a voluntary petition seeking relief under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, and that the Manager of the LLC, Paul Jacobson, is hereby authorized on behalf of the LLC to execute and file any required documents, affidavits or petitions, to effect said Chapter 11 Proceedings.
- VOTED: That the LLC retain Burns & Levinson LLP to assist in the preparation of the LLC's petition, schedules, and statements, and thereafter represent the LLC in the subsequent bankruptcy proceedings.
- VOTED: That the Manager of the LLC is hereby authorized in the name and on behalf of the LLC, to do any and all such further acts and things as to execute and deliver any and all such other documents, and any instruments and certificates as he may deem necessary, convenient or desirable to effectuate the purposes and carry out the actions hereinbefore set forth.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Case 14-11733 Doc 1 Filed 04/17/14 Entered 04/17/14 15:49:24 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Consent to be effective as of the date first written above.

409 Properties, LLC

By: Paul Jacobson, Member

By: Lisa Jacobson, Member